OFFICE OF THE CITY COUNCIL

AL FERRARO SUITE 425, CITY HALL
COUNCIL MEMBER DISTRICT 2 117 WEST DUVAL STREET
OFFICE (904) 255-5202 JACKSONVILLE, FLORIDA 32202
FAX (904) 255-5230 E-MAIL: FERRARO@COJ.NET
July 1, 2021
(5:00 PM)

Meeting Notice

TO: Jacksonville Waterways Commission Members
FROM: Al Ferraro, Chair
RE: 2021-2022 JACKSONVILLE WATERWAYS COMMISSION MEETING DATES

As Chair of the Jacksonville Waterways Commission, I have hereby scheduled the meetings
listed below. The Waterways Commission will meet once per month on Wednesdays at 9:30
a.m. in the Council Chamber, 1st Floor, City Hall, St. James Bldg., 117 West Duval Street,
Jacksonville, FL 32202. The meeting dates for 2021-2022 are:

Dates: Times:
e Wednesday, August 11, 2021 9:30 am
e Wednesday, September 15, 2021 9:30 am
¢ Wednesday, October 13, 2021 9:30 am
e Wednesday, November 10, 2021 9:30 am
¢ Wednesday, December 15, 2021 9:30 am
e Wednesday, January 12, 2022 9:30 am
e Wednesday, February 9, 2022 9:30 am
e Wednesday, March 9, 20202 9:30 am
e Wednesday, April 13, 2022 9:30 am
e Wednesday, May 11, 2022 9:30 am
e Wednesday, June 15, 2022 9:30 am

Please mark your calendars accordingly. All interested parties are invited to attend. Please
contact Christopher Webster or Jessica Matthews at (904) 255-5122 for additional
information or correspondence.

You may attend the meeting in-person at the physical location- City Council Chambers, but CDC
guidelines will be adhered to due to COVID-19. Concurrent with the expiration of Mayor
Curry's Emergency Executive Proclamation 2020-005, any member of the public entering City-
owned public buildings may choose to wear a mask inside the building. Council strongly
encourages the use of masks for all employees and visitors, especially when social distancing at
6 feet (or more) is not possible. Council will make masks available for visitors and the public.
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